
ALMA MATER

“OLD MISSOURI”
Old Missouri, fair Missouri!

Dear Old Varsity,
Ours are hearts that fondly love thee.

Here’s a health to thee!
Proud art thou in classic beauty

Of thy noble past.
With thy watchwords, honor, duty,

Thy high fame shall last.
Every student, man and maiden,

Swell the glad refrain,
’Till the breezes, music laden,

Waft it back again.
Proud art thou in classic beauty

Of thy noble past.
With thy watchwords, honor, duty,

Thy high fame shall last.

ORDER OF CEREMONY

DECEMBER 2023
Commencement

Opening Remarks
Presentation of Diplomas

Honors & Awards Recognition
Conferring of Degrees

Closing Remarks



Summa Cum Laude
Tawauna Dabney-Scott
Allison Hardin
YiaSi Huang
Rachael Jenkins
Taylor Kimery
Abby Kuttenkuler
Rachel Phelps
Callie Roetemeyer
Morgan Schindler
Mishell Simms
Ally Suits
Alexis Walker
Emily Wood
Morgan Yanskey

Magna Cum Laude
Gaby Bond
Mya Bozeman
Carly Henson
Julia Hoffman
Hailee Howard

Elise James
Ava Johnson
Chloe Johnston
Harper McCarthy
Jie Qin
Breelyn Vessell

Cum Laude
Emily Banta
Rachael Barrientos
Katie Blodgett
Hailey Cain
Zoe Clancy
Talia Clark
Hannah Coleman
Madison Dasbach
Bianca DiTucci
Ruby Grace
Makenna Hamilton
Amanda Howe
Katelyn Hunter
Nina Kalou

BACCALAUREATE STUDENTS WITH LATIN HONORS

SIGMA THETA TAU HONOR SOCIETY
Linda Anderson
Gaby Bond
Hailey Cain
Zoe Clancy
William Downum
Elise James
Taylor Kimery

Brooke Lemen
Sara Lucas
Anne Njoku
Rachel Phelps
Morgan Schindler
Oleg Mironchenko
Mishell Simms

Abbey Kussman
Katie Kuttenkuler
Brooke Lemen
Sara Lucas
Emma Lutz
Mandy Main
Karleen Meding
Anna Milazzo
Keenan Miller
Caroline O’Donnell
Caroline O’Hara
Conner Pond
Jenna Reinkemeyer
Jenna Rood
Emory Sanders
Shiree Sherrill
Amanda Surges
Marisa Thomas
Taylor Watson
Monica Young
Brendan Ziebarth

Amanda Surges
Gurjot Toor
Breelyn Vessell
Vernon Welschmeyer
Taylor Watson
Morgan Yanskey

HONORS CERTIFICATE
Kimberly Barr
Gaby Bond
Mya Bozeman
Bianca DiTucci

Hailee Howard
YiaSi Huang
Chloe Johnston
Rachel Phelps

Jenna Reinkemeyer
Monica Young

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREES
Traditional BSN
Emily Banta
Kennedy Barksdale
Kimberly Barr

Rachael Barrientos
Avery Blakley
Katie Blodgett
Gaby Bond

Mya Bozeman
Christine Burris
Hailey Cain
Bella Calabrese



Zoe Clancy
Sam Coday
Hannah Coleman
Alexis Conley
Andrew Cook
Madison Dasbach
Bianca DiTucci
Kali Dixon
Sarah Dryer
Megan Duffield
Mikaila Duncan
Kody Edwards
Kayla Elem
Savina Filip
Ruby Grace
Makenna Hamilton
Allison Hardin
Bridget Heerhold
Carly Henson
Julia Hoffman
Hailee Howard
Amanda Howe
YiaSi Huang
Jacob Huff
Katelyn Hunter
Holly Jetel
Ava Johnson
Chloe Johnston
Jessie Jones
Nina Kalou
Rosie Kamudzandu
Taylor Kimery
Elly Krueger
Abbey Kussman
Emma Ledford
Brooke Lemen
Jenna Lemke

Sara Lucas
Emma Lutz
Emilie Maas
Mandy Main
Harper McCarthy
Owen McCusker
Karleen Meding
Anna Milazzo
Keenan Miller
Janett Najera
Teegan Neckvatal
Caroline O’Donnell
Caroline O’Hara
Stephanie Obi
Brooke Oden
Briana Olsen
Avery Perez
Sage Peterson
Rachel Phelps
Jenna Reinkemeyer
Jessica Reisman
Emily Reyes
Natasha Rivetna
Jess Roberts
Callie Roetemeyer
Jenna Rood
Iman Salim
Emory Sanders
Makayla Schanzmeyer
Morgan Schindler
Nevaeh Shaw
Evan Shearer
Mishell Simms
Ally Suits
Amanda Surges
Kyra Taylor
Alisyn Tharp

Karly Thomas
Marisa Thomas
Jenna Tojo
Breelyn Vessell
Alexis Walker
Taylor Watson
Jaelah Williams
Morgan Yanskey
Monica Young

Accelerated BSN
Madison Bergthold
Caitlyn Cornelli
Caitlyn Mitchell
Jacquelyn Rubin

RN to BSN
Ryan Byrd
Talia Clark
Tawauna Dabney-Scott
Payton Drake
Nichole Fletcher
Karen Hoffman
Lexus Holohan
Elise James
Rachael Jenkins
Katie Kuttenkuler
Abby Kuttenkuler
Merce Morgan
Conner Pond
Jie Qin
Faith Roth
Shiree Sherrill
Lauren Swaim
Emily Wood
Brendan Ziebarth

GRADUATE DEGREES
MS
Emily Albright Roberts
Megan Baier
Riley (Ferree) Bailie
Ciara Barr
Anna Benson
Tabitha Braun
Autum Bryant

William Downum
Haley Edwards
Courtney Hall
Sarah Kochanski
Holly (Day) Krumm
Oleg Mironchenko
Kacy Morris
Jennifer Rucker

Lindsay (Brady) Sealer
Megan Marie Sredle
Kristen Stein
Chase Vargo
Fisher Wadlow
Vernon Welschmeyer
Andrea Wynn



DNP SCHOLARLY PROJECTS

Dr. Vivien Bedu-Addo
The Need for Fentanyl Testing and Increased Education Awareness  for 
Fentanyl Positve Patients at the Opioid Use Disorder Treatment Center

Dr. Breighanna Carey
Reducing Adolescent Inpatient Hospitalization Occurrences by 
Implementing Weekly Review of Suicide Safety Plans in High-Risk Patients

Dr. Nicole Tabatabai
Effect of Break Support Intervention on Intensive Care Nurse Burnout and 
Patient Experience

Dr. Gurjot Toor
Impact of Nurse-Led Post-Discharge Telephone Follow-Up Calls on 30-day 
Readmissions: A Quality Improvement Project

Dr. Mason Crawford
Evaluation of the Effects of a NEWS Initiated Nurse-Driven Protocol on 
Reducing Episodes of Failure to Rescue

Dr. Lauren (Chipponeri) Levanduski
Correlating Sleepiness and Compliance of Positive Airway Pressure with 
Perceived Quality of LifeStudy

Dr. Windsor Reeve
Implementation of Employee-Centered Multidisciplinary Leadership 
Rounds

Dr. Allison Williams
Evaluation of a Collaborative to Implement SBIRT for Maternal Patients: A 
Quality Improvement Project

Dr. Linda Anders
Implementation and Evaluation of Education Related to the Nurses’ Role 
in Food InsecurityDisease

Dr. Lauren (Compton) Bishop
Evaluation of Risk Stratification on Prevalence of Post Operative Nausea 
and Vomiting

Dr. Anne Njoku
Efficacy of an Educational Intervention in Mitigating Burnout in Pediatric 
Nurses

Dr. Emily (Boles) Sallade
Increasing Influenza Vaccination Through School Vaccine Programs

Dr. Aiman Fatima
Evaluation of Adverse Childhood Experiences Screening Program for 
Pregnant Patients in Rural Missouri

Dr. Nora Kessler
A Nurse-Driven Algorithm for the Prevention of Central-Line Asociated 
Bloodstream Infection (CLABSI)

Dr. Katherine Napier
Sleep Hygiene Education for Children and Adolescents



PHD DISSERTATIONS
Dr. Linda Anderson

Health-Related Quality of Life in Older Women with Hypermobile Ehlers-
Danlos Syndrome and Hypermobility Spectrum Disorders

Dr. Lisa Young
Hospital Nurse Managers’ Perceived Use of Dashboards for Quality and 
Performance Improvement: A Qualitative Study


